Transport for NSW

Continuing excavation work on the M5 Westbound upgrade between Moorebank Avenue and Hume Highway from Monday 5 June



M5 Motorway Westbound Traffic Upgrade

May 2023



Transport for NSW acknowledges the Darug and Dharawal people of the Tharawal Nation as the Traditional Custodians of the lands on which we work and pay respects to Elders past and present.

The M5 Motorway Westbound traffic upgrade from Moorebank Avenue to Hume Highway and the Moorebank Avenue interchange will reduce congestion and improve the efficiency and safety of the road network for all road users.

What work are we doing?

We will continue to carry out investigation work during the day and some activities at night. The work will occur in a number of locations along the M5 Motorway, between Moorebank Avenue and the Hume Highway, shown below.



Our work includes:

- Non-destructive digging and hand digging
- Location of utilities including ground penetrating radar
- Surveying
- Concrete sawcutting
- Reinstatement of surface after works
- Day and night works (subject to ROL approval)

Our work schedule

We will be on site for investigation work for 8 weeks, weather permitting.

Our day work hours will be from **Monday to Friday** between **7:30am and 6pm** and **Saturday** between **8am and 1pm**. Our night work hours will be from **Sunday to Friday** between **9pm and 5am**.

The out of hours work will be noisy at times, however we will make every effort to minimise the impact for residents by carrying out noisier work before midnight, turning off machinery and vehicles when not in use and directing lights away from properties where possible.

Have your say

If you have any questions or would like more information please contact our project team:

Phone: 1800 519 525

Email: <u>M5moorebank@transport.nsw.gov.au</u>

transport.nsw.gov.au



Translating and interpreting service

If you need help understanding this information, please contact the Translating and Interpreting Service on **131 450** and ask them to call us on **1800 519 525**.